

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Brown Bag Crisps Smoked Bacon 150g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS   |
| Ingredients                     | Potatoes (65.26%), sunflower oil (26.74%), seasoning (8%) (lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), oak smoked sugar, yeast extract, rice flour, salt, sugar, cooked dried bacon (pork meat, curing ingredients: salt, sodium nitrate E251, sodium nitrite E250, sodium ascorbate E301, antioxidant: rosemary extract 0.1%), flavouring, paprika extract, acid: citric acid) |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |                 |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| May contain statements |                 |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions   | Ambient         |
| Instructions for use   | Open and enjoy! |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0               |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2082 | Energy (kcal)      | 498 | Salt | 1.7 |
| Fat          | 26.7 | of which saturates | 2.3 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 58.7 | of which sugars    | 3.9 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 2.3  | Protein            | 5.6 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Forest Feast Slow Roasted Peanuts & Cashews Heather Honey & Sea Salt 120g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ          |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ          |
| Ingredients                     | <b>PEANUTS (40%), CASHEW NUTS (40%), Sugar, Sunflower oil, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Sea Salt, Heather Honey (1%)</b> |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No  | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts                                | Yes | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |                           |
|------------------------|---------------------------|
| May contain statements | Sesame                    |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom            |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place |
| Instructions for use   | N/A                       |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                         |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2158 | Energy (kcal)      | 515  | Salt | 0.72 |
| Fat          | 37.2 | of which saturates | 3.6  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 31.5 | of which sugars    | 18.8 |      |      |
| Fibre        | 4.1  | Protein            | 17.4 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Metallic Sprinkles 125g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR  |
| Ingredients                     | Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, water, coconut oil, tapioca starch, caramelised sugar syrup, concentrates (raddish, safflower, spirulina, lemon, apple, blackcurrant), Glazing agent: E901, E904, Colours: E100, E171, E172, |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c |
| Instructions for use   | n/a  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |       |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2027 | Energy (kcal)      | 482.5 | Salt | 0.14 |
| Fat          | 23.5 | of which saturates | 14.2  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 61.2 | of which sugars    | 56.3  |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 4.6   |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | No  |
| Free from artificial flavours         | No  |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT   |
| Ingredients                     | Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin      | UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place  |
| Instructions for use   | Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 6  |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 1672 | Energy (kcal)      | 376  | Salt | 0.31 |
| Fat          | 7.9  | of which saturates | 4.1  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 66.4 | of which sugars    | 46.5 |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 3.6  |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |    |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | No |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |    |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Arden & Amici Mini Chocolate Panettone 100g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maina Panettone Spa, Via Bra (Tagliata), 109, 12045 Fossano (CN), CN, Italy, 12045   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, Warwickshire, UK, CV4 9XA   |
| Ingredients                     | <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Chocolate Chips (19%): Sugar, Cocoa Paste, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavour; Pasteurised Free Range Whole <b>EGGS</b> , Sugar, Butter (12%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>MILK</b> , Yeast, Emulsifier: Mono-and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose, Salt, Natural Flavourings. For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in bold. May contain <b>NUTS</b> and <b>SULPHITES</b> . |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | Yes | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide   |
| Country of Origin      | Italy   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place   |
| Instructions for use   | Starting with the side seam carefully peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away. Place on a flat surface and cut using a serrated knife and serve. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1724 | Energy (kcal)      | 412 | Salt | 0.6 |
| Fat          | 19   | of which saturates | 12  |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 50   | of which sugars    | 22  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 3.3  | Protein            | 8.5 |      |     |

|  |     |                                      |     |
|--|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                            | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Popcorn Shed Pop'N'Choc Chocolate Popcorn 80g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Bare Snacks, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1YA  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y 2AB   |
| Ingredients                     | Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains <b>MILK</b> ), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts             |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom  |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness. |
| Instructions for use   | N/A   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2067 | Energy (kcal)      | 494  | Salt | 0.8 |
| Fat          | 23.4 | of which saturates | 14.3 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 63.8 | of which sugars    | 40   |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 5.2  |      |     |

|   |     |                                      |     |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | The Artful Baker Sundried Tomato, Kalamata Olives & Oregano Savoury Biscotti Nibbles 100g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Artful Baker, Unit 8 Somerford Business Park, Wilverley Road, Christchurch, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH23 3RU   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | R H Amar Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP12 3TF  |
| Ingredients                     | Self Raising Flour [( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate)], Free Range <b>EGG</b> , Mature Vegetarian Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salted Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Kalamata Olives (5%) ( Olives, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Herbs) , Sundried Tomatoes (4%) (Tomatoes, Salt), Rapeseed Oil, Tomato Powder, Oregano (0.5%), Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | Yes | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |                             |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts                   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom              |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Instructions for use   | Ready to eat                |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                           |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 2130 | Energy (kcal)      | 508  | Salt | 1.5 |
| Fat          | 26.4 | of which saturates | 13.3 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 52.3 | of which sugars    | 4.2  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 4.6  | Protein            | 16.5 |      |     |

|  |     |                                      |     |
|--|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |                                      |     |



|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Ladera Verde Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Luis Filipe Edwards, Luis Felipe Edwards Group, Candelaria Goyenechea 3900 of 403 Vitacura, Santiago, Chile, 3900 |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Sovereign Wines, 22-24 Plymouth Road Industrial Estate, Tavistock, Devon, United Kingdom, PL19 9QN                |
| Ingredients                     | Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>   |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No  | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | Yes |             |    |

|                        |                           |
|------------------------|---------------------------|
| May contain statements |                           |
| Country of Origin      | Chile                     |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place |
| Instructions for use   | N/A                       |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 13                        |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|  |     |                                      |     |
|--|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                            | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Orchard Preserves Strawberry Jam - Purple Leaf Label 227g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB                             |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB                     |
| Ingredients                     | Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 48g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content: 65g per 100g. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom                                      |
| Storage Instructions   | Refrigerate after opening and use within one month. |
| Instructions for use   | N/a   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |     |      |   |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 1130 | Energy (kcal)      | 266 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0    | of which saturates | 0   |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 65   | of which sugars    | 65  |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 0   |      |   |

|   |     |                                      |     |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Purple Leaf Label 210g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Highfield Preserves, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Highfield Preserves Limited, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Nr Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB  |
| Ingredients                     | Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements |   |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom                                      |
| Storage Instructions   | Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks. |
| Instructions for use   | N/a   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |     |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 771 | Energy (kcal)      | 182 | Salt | 0.2 |
| Fat          | 0   | of which saturates | 0   |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 42  | of which sugars    | 40  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0   | Protein            | 1.1 |      |     |

|   |     |                                      |     |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                             | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Choc-affair Mulled Wine Dark Chocolate Bar 90g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR   |
| Ingredients                     | Colombian Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No  | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat    Milk    Tree Nuts    Peanuts |
| Country of Origin      | Made in the UK   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place.  |
| Instructions for use   | N/A  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |     |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2346 | Energy (kcal)      | 560 | Salt | 0.01 |
| Fat          | 37   | of which saturates | 22  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 52   | of which sugars    | 39  |      |      |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 6   |      |      |

|  |     |                                      |     |
|--|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                     | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers         | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers           | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                            | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Crunch & Crumble Festive Spiced Biscuits 150g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT   |
| Ingredients                     | Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Vanilla Flavour, Mixed Spice, Nutmeg. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |     |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No  | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No  | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No  | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No  |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans   |
| Country of Origin      | UK  |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.                     |
| Instructions for use   | Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2472 | Energy (kcal)      | 592 | Salt | 0.48 |
| Fat          | 34   | of which saturates | 18  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 64   | of which sugars    | 21  |      |      |
| Fibre        | 2.2  | Protein            | 6.4 |      |      |

|   |     |                                      |     |
|---|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians                      | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers          | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers            | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | No  |
| Free from alcohol                             | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours                 | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Kingsdown Blackcurrant Sparkle 750ml   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, united kingdom, CT14 7NA |
| Supplier Name and Address       | CMB Water Limited T/A Kingsdown Water, walmer court farm, deal, kent, CT14 7NA                 |
| Ingredients                     | spring water, white cane sugar, NFC blackcurrant juice   |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | united kingdom                         |
| Storage Instructions   | dark cool place                        |
| Instructions for use   | chill and invert bottle before opening |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                                      |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |     |                    |    |      |   |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|----|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 153 | Energy (kcal)      | 36 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0   | of which saturates | 0  |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 9   | of which sugars    | 9  |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0   | Protein            | 0  |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |